CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, September 24

Monday, September 25

Tuesday, September 26
Wednesday, September 27

Thursday, September 28

Friday, September 29

Sunday, October 1

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
4:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Single Service followed by Covered Dish
Luncheon

Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of September 24, 2023

Join us Sunday, October 1st for a Single 10am Worship Service followed by a Fall
Covered Dish Luncheon in the Fellowship Hall. Ham and fried chicken will be provided.
There are signups in the Narthex and the Fellowship Hall to bring a side dish or dessert or
you may contact the church office at hello@oursunrise.org.

A New Member Class is being scheduled. If you’re intersted in becoming a part of the
Sunrise family or learning more about Sunrise Presbyterian Church, please contact the
church office at hello@oursunrise.org or 843.883.3888 and we’ll be in touch with you.

Sunrise Columbarium and Memorial Garden: How Much Will a Niche Cost?
According to columbarium companies and churches in our area, most churches pay for
their columbarium and garden by the presale of niches and donations. The cost of a niche
depends on the cost to build and maintain the columbarium and garden, and the amount of
the donations. A committee will be formed to select a company to build the columbarium,
supervise the installation, write the rules and regulations, and determine the cost of niches
and plaques. The cost of a double niche (holds 2 urns) is usually less than $5,000, which is
a fraction of the cost of inground burial. For additional information contact Ida Havelka at
thavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1884. Contact Bob Havelka at
rhavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1908.

Elder Nomination forms are in the Narthex. Please complete the nomination form and
drop it into the offering plate or mail it to the church. You may suggest the name of any
member, including yourself. Thank you!

2023 Session

Cal McRae ~ Finance Elder and Treasurer
Eric Kimker ~ Worship and Music Elder
Jon Mersereau ~ Clerk of Session
David Brown ~ Mission Elder
Shauna Nelson ~ Welcoming and Assimilation
Jimmy Hiers ~ Personal Elder
Kristen Champagne ~ Building and Grounds
Neila Cary ~ Fellowship
Andy Rhyne ~ Pastoral Care
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